

Supplier	Medina Supply (Shelly)	
Contract Period	1/1/26 - 12/31/26	
Bid Number	6966	
Purchasing Contract Number	20250044	
Contact	Customer Service	800-341-6808
<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit Size</u>	<u>Cost</u>
3000 (non-air entrained)	Cu. Yd.	\$ 146.00
3500 (air entrained)	Cu. Yd.	\$ 152.00
4000 564/MR/AE (air entrained)	Cu. Yd.	\$ 156.00
4000 PSI/MS/AE (air entrained)	Cu. Yd.	\$ 175.00
4000 (non-air entrained)	Cu. Yd.	\$ 156.00
4500 (air entrained)	Cu. Yd.	\$ 161.00
Class C (air entrained)	Cu. Yd.	\$ 157.00
LSM 50	Cu. Yd.	\$ 130.00
LSM 100	Cu. Yd.	\$ 127.00
6.5 Sack	Cu. Yd.	\$ 240.00
Calcium Chloride Accelerant	Per 25 lb Bag	\$ 30.00
Non Chloride Accelerant 1%	Percent	\$ 6.00
“ “ “ 2%	Percent	\$ 12.00
Hot Water (winter operation)	Gallon	\$ 12.00
Mono Synthetic Fiber 1 1/2 lbs per yard	Cu. Yd.	\$ 12.75
Macro Synthetic Industrial Fiber 3 lbs per cu. yard	Cu. Yd.	\$ 24.00
Full Dose Super Plasticizer	Gallon	\$ 12.00
Half Dose Super Plasticizer	Gallon	\$ 6.00
Full Dose Retarder	Per Cu. Yd.	\$ 7.00
Half Dose Retarder	Per Cu. Yd.	\$ 3.50
Wash Out Charge for Dye Use (if applicable)	Per Load	\$ 100.00
Liquid Integral Color at 1%, 2%, 3%, 4%	Cu. Yds.	Call for Solomon Color Pricing
Demurrage	1-5 YD = 30 MIN, 5.25-10 YD = 60 MIN	\$3.00/ Minute
Off-hour delivery (normal hours 7am-3pm)	7am-3pm M-F	\$75/ Load
Short Load		\$165 Under 2 Yards
		\$150 Under 4 Yards
		\$120 Under 6 Yards
		\$105 Under 8 Yards
Environmental Fee	Per Cu. Yd.	\$3.00
Fuel Surcharge	Per Load	\$24.00
Color Fee Charge will vary	Call for pricing	
Cost per dump for broken up concrete delivered by Cleveland Metroparks to your facility	Dump site: 4431 W. 130th Cleveland	\$ 50.00
Cost per hour for vendor to pick up of broken up concrete	Broker rental fees: 6-10 miles, \$107/hr; 11-15 miles \$120/hr	\$ 120.00